PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5460671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMRAN ZARGAHI	02/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62732949
Application Number:	16206695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cearl@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405437-US-NP/318797
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY J. EARL
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney J. Earl/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=EA_ZARGAHI_PSP#page1.tif source=EA_ZARGAHI_PSP#page2.tif source=EA_ZARGAHI#page1.tif source=EA_ZARGAHI#page2.tif

PATENT 505413881 REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0731

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of application ("Al	subject matter (entitled " <u>SYNTHETI</u> PPLICATION"), whic will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal Grand Blvd., Kans	"INVENTION") disclo <u>C DATA AS A SERV</u> h: ASSIGNOR hereby representative, Shoo as City, Missouri 64	riginal inventor or an osed and/or claimed ICE IN A DISTRIBUTEI authorizes, and re k, Hardy & Bacon L.L.F 108–2613 (ASSIGNEE'S re in parentheses	in a patent D COMPUTING equests, 2., 2555 S LEGAL
	on	and given Appl	ication No	by
	the following (Office		_) this
	APPLICATION'S A	oplication No., filing	date, and Office, when	known;
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in to derived ther United State ASSIC to insert the	Trademark Office soft Technology Lielf and its successo the entire and element in the invention and efform, such as cors, its territories, and invention has and application No.,	censing, LLC, a Waslers and assigns ("ASSI kclusive rights, title the APPLICATION (a ntinuing applications d all foreign countri rizes, and requests, filing date, and Off	JS - United States Pate nington limited liability GNEE"), is entitled to, a and interest, including and all other application i, in whole or in part, es ("APPLICATION DER ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REP lice into the following	y company, on and is desirous ig the right of ns and patents in and for the IVATIVES"));
	N DERIVATIVES afte			
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	
ļ				
<u> </u>				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0732

																																																				700	100		
	 •	 	~		777			•	•	700		700			77	70	-		,,,,	~		٠,	77	\sim	77	•	\sim	\sim		77	77	 77	77	77				272													100	100	00	777	000
•	 •		 ~	~	777		~	~~	 ```	77		77			77	 77		٠,	•	~	~	ొ	~	$\tilde{}$	~		ĩ	៊		ొ	~		77	77				377									77				77	77		77	
r	```				~		~			77		77			77			7	~	Ĩ		ొ	ొ	~			ొ	ॅ					7	7				m													100		8	77	
r					~	T						77										ì	Ĩ	Ĩ	Ĩ	ì	Ĩ	Ĩ		ì		n	ī	I				777																	
r																						ì	~	~		ì	Ĩ	Ĩ		ì		n						777																	
r																	I					_	~	Ĩ			_	Ĩ						I				777																	
ſ			_																				Ĩ	~				_																											
ſ																				Ĭ		_	Ĩ	Ĩ				_																											
ſ																						_	Ĩ	Ĩ				_																											
ſ																								-																															
																								_				_																											

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hamen Phli	2/21/2019
[/] Inventor's Signature /	Date
Kamran ZARGAHI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of application 6	subject matter ("INVENTION") disc Suggestion of V	original inventor or an original joint losed and/or claimed in a patent ariation Parameters & Pre-Packaged
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r Grand Blvd., Kansa REPRESENTATIVES on the following C	representative, Sho as City, Missouri 64), to insert h and given App Office	y authorizes, and requests, ok, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 4108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ere in parentheses (filed elication No
Ø		e following Office "	was given Application No US – United States Patent and
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIG	If and its successor, the entire and exite INVENTION and efform, such as constitution, and the territories, and NOR hereby author	rs and assigns ("ASS cclusive rights, title the APPLICATION (a itinuing application d all foreign countr izes, and requests,	chington limited liability company, on SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous e and interest, including the right of and all other applications and patents is, in whole or in part, in and for the ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Fice into the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0734

74.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	0-0-0-1-1-1-1-1-0-0-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1									
•											
							1				
(\$				
							ì				
•							\$				
							ŧ.				
							1				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Homen Rober	2 2 20(9)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kamran ZARGAHI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)